Docusign Envelope 1D: B757BC45-0592-4250-A4B2-883A8D8B23F3

Office of the Purchasing Agent

Collin County Administration Building

gLLiy Contract Modification Document 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
v McKinney, TX 75071
9725484165

Vendor: Town of Prosper Contract No. 10110-08
P.O. Box 307 Contract: Interiocal Animal Control
Bl #"' of"'""

hem #1 The agreement will be renewed for a period of one (1) year, beginning October 1, 2024, through and including
September 30, 2025, st the rate below.

ftem #2 Total Amount for fiscal year 2025: $161.554.00

item #3 Force Majeurs: No party shall be liable or responsible to the other party, nor be deemed to have defauited

under or breached this Agreement, for any failure or delsy in fulfilling or performing any term of this
Agreement, when and to the extent such failure or delay is caused by or resuits from acts beyond the affected
party's reasonable control, including, without limitation: acts of God; flood, fire or explasion; war, invasion, riot
or ather civil unrest; actions, embargoes or blockades in effect on or after the date of this Agreement; or
national or regional emergency (each of the foregoing, a “Force Majeure Event”). A party whose performance
is affected by a Force Majeure Event shall give notice to the other party, stating the period of time the
occurrence is expected to continue and shall use diligent efforts to end the failure or delay and minimize

the effects of such Forca Majeure Event.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in
writing signed by both parties.

Amendment No. 18 has been accepted and authorized on _09-16-24 by authority of the Collin County Commissioners Court
by Court Order No.__2024-913-09-16 . to be effective on October 1, 2024.

ACCEPTED BY:

SIGNATURE L7

_MArew Canapnfs

(Print Name)

TITLE: %wn M; s QAN :
DATE: DATE:

9/27/2024




HISTORICAL INFORMATION

Awarded by Court Order No.

2006-879-09-26

Amendment No. 1 Court Order No. 2008-047-01-22 Summary One year Renewal, fees updated
Amendment No. 2 Court Order No. 2008-894-10-14 Summary One year Renewal, fees updated
Amendment No. 3 Court Order No. 2009-852-10-12 Summary One year Renewal, fees updated
Amendment No. 4 Court Order No. 2011-018-01-10 Summary One year Renewal, fees updated
Amendment No. 5 Court Order No. 2011-684-09-19 Summary One year Renewal, fees updated
Amendment No. 6 Court Order No. 2013-017-01-07 Summary One year Renewal, fees updated
Amendment No. 7 Court Order No. 2014-012-01-06 Summary One year Renewal, fees updated
Amendment No. 8 Court Order No. 2014-1004-12-15 Summary One year Renewal, fees updated
Amendment No. 9 Court Order No. 2016-030-01-04 Summary One year Renewal, fees updated
Amendment No. 10 Court Order No. 2017-043-01-23 Summary One year Renewal, fees updated
Amendment No. 11 Court Order No. 2017-870-10-23 Summary One year Renewal, fees updated
Amendment No. 12 Court Order No. 2019-016-01-07 Summary One year Renewal, fees updated
Amendment No. 13 Court Order No. 2019-893-10-07 Summary One year Renewal, fees updated
Amendment No. 14 Court Order No. 2021-248-03-22 Summary One year Renewal, fees updated
Amendment No. 15 Court Order No.  2021-1064-10-25 Summary One year Renewal, fees updated
Amendment No. 16 Court Order No.  2022-1052-10-03  Summary One year Renewal, fees updated
Amendment No. 17 Court Order No. 2023-1044-10-16 Summary One year Renewal, fees updated
Amendment No. 18 Court Order No.  2024-913-09-16  Summary One year Renewal, fees updated, Added Force Majeure




"pauIquIod Saiua Jajjews pue Jable| ay) Joj Junowe pajjiq |ejo} ayj Si [ej0 puelS)

Joj sjuswysnipy ssa1

§52'9¢ $

000 $  'ON aniN aukisjy uep
000 S 1 "ON ANIA 31uiod eljousep
000C $ € 'ON QNIAl uhisjy uep
000C S 1 "ON @nIA A3uno) uijjo) yuon
000°C $ T 'ON QNIAl MOpE3A 3Njg
00S‘C S uo1SaM
SLST S epeAsN
0€0'61 S sean]
0ST'E S uoAe]

*SA uhmww”nu Ad sennuz ‘Isnipy aiojeq wuonnquuon “19d pue 03N
J9jjews ssa7 1S0D [ej0L GZAd leyded GZAA pasjebpng GzAd

19)€7 Pappy / senius Jajjews

(8€9°25) $ %9eq -/+ [eJoL ¥9.'088 $ yoeq -/+ [ejoL
LSE089 S [enjoY €ZAd SST'9¢ S Isenyul Je|lews
6129 S pajlig €ZA4 610°2LT6 S ‘pajiig [ejoL

[enjoy 'sA 386png ¢zZAd 40} ‘Isnipy Jnoyeaig Buiiig SZAd

‘uoljenojes Juswjsnipe sy} mojeq 8as "sainjpadxs ay} dn anJjy 0} Jeah [easly paso|o
Js€| 8y} WoJ spuswysnipe ayj jno Joesqns pue awij 1sje| e Je pappe Safijua pue Sajjijue J9j/ews ay} Joj SJUNOWE 10B1U09 Jeyf 8y} Joegns Junowe pajjiq [ejo} 8y}
186 0y ‘suoynqLyuo jejde) 1oj 000 ‘0zZ$ Bulppe pue seak Buiwoadn syj Joj 3obpng bueiedo psydope ay) Bunie) Aq pajeinajes si sjuswysnipe 81048q S0 [gjo ]

sJS00 Juswaoe|day Juswidinb3 jjy/Auy siano) abiey) [eyde) AleaA,.,

1o} sjuawisnipy sse

$ gsz'oe $ 6L0°.€6 $ 0000 $ 6L0°LL6 $ %00} sjejol
$ 00LTT S Z0v'oe $ SSP9 S LY6'S6T S %LTTE Aunoj ujj0)
$ T119 $ 0S6'LST S TLE'S $ 8LSYST $ %9891 Jadsold
$ Se€T'y $ 0Sv'60T $ 9g€C S PITL0T $ %8911 u03aULIg
$ €0t $ €6LT8 S L9LT $ 970'18 $ %¥8'8 essIlaN
$ €2 $ 8ESYY $ 156 $ 885ty $ %SLY Mmajalled
$ TIs's S LyvTyT $ 0v0‘s S LOV'6ET $ %07'ST eul|3)
$ 0LLE $ 8ev'l6 $ 0807 $ 8SE'S6 $ %0%°0T euuy

el saniug “1snlpy aiojeq wuonngujuod "18d pue O8N

SA 39bpng £2A4 Jojjewig ss8  1S0D |BJO0) SZAH _ﬂ_%m_ STAL usmmu:mohr_ sebueyd 0 %

saniu3 [euibluo / senpug Jobie

JoaysyIoM Buljjig [013U0D [EWIUY SZ0Z A




